98016.0107 Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Title.0200 House Appropriations
Fiscal No. 3 February 17, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1016

Page 1, line 2, remove "to amend and reenact subdivision ¢ of subsection 2 of section
37-17.1-07.1"

Page 1, remove lines 3 through 6

Page 1, line 7, remove "relating to payment of adjusted compensation for veterans;", remove
"a", and replace "statement” with "statements"

Page 1, line 8, after the third semicolon insert "and" and remove "; and to"

Page 1, line 9, remove "declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 20, replace "$830,769" with "($76,773)" and replace "5,047,178" with "4,139,636"
Page 1, line 21, replace "(171,937)" with "(197,937)" and replace "3,676,891" with "3,650,891"
Page 1, line 22, replace "460,003" with "10,003" and replace "673,670" with "223,670"

Page 1, remove line 23

Page 2, line 4, replace "(6,365,827)" with "(6,668,176)" and replace "60,058,099" with
"59,755,750"

Page 2, line 5, replace "295,281" with "295,218", replace "1,082,191" with "553,319", and
replace "1,377,409" with "848,537"

Page 2, line 7, replace "($2,890,121)" with "($5,604,884)" and replace "84,953,781" with
"82,239,018"

Page 2, line 8, replace "(6,361,526)" with "(7,243,780)" and replace "68,425,079" with
"67,542,825"

Page 2, line 9, replace "3,471,405" with "1,638,896" and replace "16,528,702" with
"14,696,193"

Page 2, line 14, replace "1,595,403" with "1,321,957" and replace "9,383,605" with "9,110,159"
Page 2, line 15, replace "314,157" with "287,657" and replace "4,143,557" with "4,117,057"

Page 2, line 18, replace the first "4,030,000" with "3,745,000" and replace the second
"4,030,000" with "3,745,000"

Page 2, line 19, replace "11,124,162" with "10,539,216" and replace "63,976,776" with
"63,391,830"

Page 2, line 20, replace "4,711,801" with "4,575,027" and replace "51,600,869" with
"51,464,095"

Page 2, line 21, replace "6,412,361" with "5,964,189" and replace "12,375,907" with
"11,927,735"

Page No. 1 98016.0107



Page 2, line 26, replace "9,883,766" with "7,603,085" and replace "28,904,609" with
"26,623,928"

Page 2, line 27, replace "(1,649,725)" with "(2,668,753)" and replace "120,025,948" with
"119,006,920"

Page 2, line 28, replace "8,234,041" with "4,934,332" and replace "148,930,557" with
"145,630,348"

Page 2, line 29, replace "0.00" with "(2.00)" and replace the second "232.00" with "230.00"

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 15

Page 5, line 24, replace "500,000" with "0"

Page 5, remove line 26

Page 5, line 28, replace "471,500" with "160,000"

Page 5, line 29, replace "7,072,847" with "5,785,347"

Page 6, remove lines 9 through 12
Page 6, line 20, replace "The amount" with "Funding of $980,000 from the general fund"
Page 6, replace lines 25 through 27 with:

"SECTION 6. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - REINTEGRATION PROGRAM. ltis
the intent of the sixty-first legislative assembly that the adjutant general use all federal
funds available for the reintegration program before using the $848,537 appropriated for
the program in subdivision 1 of section 1 of this Act. The funding for the program is to
be used for providing support for all service members and their families for the biennium
beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.

SECTION 7. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - STATE RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
COVERAGE. ltis the intent of the sixty-first legislative assembly that the funding of
$500,000 appropriated in the radio communications line item in subdivision 2 of
section 1 of this Act is for improving state radio communications coverage in the state.
Of the $500,000, $100,000 is for conducting a study of the effects of next generation
911, $75,000 is for alternatives to constructing new state radio towers, and $325,000 is
for implementing a new state radio tower site near Wales."

Renumber accordingly
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98016.0106 FN 3

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.

Page No. 2 98016.0107





